TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE 3 ' \—
DEPARTMENT: Finance

A
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: /4 Nm %\

The following line-ltem budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

DATE: _ 28-Aug-17 v

FROM - TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1310110 559116 Transfer to Solld Waste 12,522.00{ $ 95.00 1310130 530700|Communications & IT

350.00 1310135 549950|Other Materials
8,245.00 1310210 541600{HVAC
3,832.00 1310220 §30700|Communications & IT

TOTALS|$  12,522.00 | $  12,522.00 |(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:
To correct negative balances for year-end purposes FY17.

APPROVED: “\\ / N\\ \M

COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS 7
ECTOR OF FINANCE /7 DA T
APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS .
CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD DATE




TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT: finance

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE:

DATE: __28-Aug-17

The following line-item budget transfer is fequasled in the budget for:

FROM TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1016830 539800 Other Professional Services 48,800.00 { §  27,050.00 1016940 550900} Other
1016950 559800{0ther 19,700.00 149,520.00 1016950 518975]0ther Salaries and Wages
1016985 529825|MERP County Match 42,100.00 186,549.00 1016950 520100/ Sociat Security
1017510 520100}Social Security 10,000.00 47,020.00 1016950 539900/ Other Professional Services
1018960 560200]Insurance Related Expenses 1,200.00 29,250.00 1016950 543500 Office Supplies
1019710 §33100|Legal Services 188,000.00 75,300.00] 1018950 571500]Land
1019710 543500]Office Supplies 36,500.00 5,126.00 1017210 §30800|Contract with Other Agencles
1010320 §43500{Office Supplies 33,500.00 4,310.00 1018710 §34800|Postage & Freight
1010320 530800 Other Professional Services 22,000.00 1,450.00 1018710 543500{Office Supplies
1010920 539900]Other Professional Services 12,800.00 225,00 1018960 545300 Vehicle Repalir
1015424 539800(Other Professional Services 82,700.00
1011810 633000{Operaling Lease Payment 15,000.00
1016463 530900|Contract with Other Agencies 13,400.00
TOTALS| § 526,800.00 | $ 525,800.00 (TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

To cormect negative balances for year-end purposes FY17.

APPROVED;
COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 7
APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD

DATE
_2la/n
DATE
DATE

1T




TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE E pﬁ m
DEPARTMENT: Finance Department  # DATE: _ 28-Aug-17
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: '§
J i
The following line-item budget transfer Is requested in tha budget for;
FROM 7O
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1010330 533600|Equipment Rent Repalr 460,00 | § 460.00 1010330 518900|Full Time Regular Pay
1012710 533300]Licensing and Related Costs 480.00 460.00 1012710 518900/ Fult Time Regular Pay
20.00 1012710 520100} Social Security
1014840 §79950}improvements Non-Building 6,260.00 5,520.00 1014840 530900|Contract with Other Agencies
1015403 530800 Contract with Other Agencies 62,000.00 740.00 1014840 541870 Grounds/Building Repair
1015454 §50200|Insurance Related Expenses 18,000.00 28,250.00 1014810 530800| Contract with Other Agencles :
1016030 518900|Full-Time Regular Pay 12,800.00 37,950.00 1014810 541870 Grounds/Buliding Repalr
1016020 520100}Soclal Security 19,100.00 2,310.00 1014832 §30900|Contract with Other Agencies
1016020 530900|Contract with Other Agencles 13,800.00 12,860.00 1016010 518900{Ful! Time Regular Pay
1015467 550000| Transfers 125,000.00 18,950.00 1018010 520100]Soclal Security
1015142 518900{Full-Time Regular Pay 745.00 9,565.00 1016010 530900|Contract with Other Agencles
745.00 1015142 533600|Equipment Rent
3,485.00 1015143 §49950|Other Materials and Supplles
21,780.00 1016615 530800} Contract with Other Agencies
115,750.00]  1016645]  559000|Transfers
TOTALS| $ 258,845.00 ( $ 258,845.00 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:
To comrect negative balances for year-end purposes FY17.
ya
APPROVED: \\\ x\ Y
CHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE ’ !
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS E@
' CTOR OF FINANCE DATE ’
APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD

DATE



TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT: Finance DATE: _ 23-Aug-17

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE:

The following line-item budget iransfer Is raquested in the budget for;

FROM TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASBK
1711470  578900|Other Equipment $2,352,982.04 | $ 31489 | 1711170]  541870|Grounds/Bullding RepairfMaint
9,060.37 |  1711170]  543500|Office Supplies
158,802,00 |  1711170]  559952|Transter
984,419.95 | 1711170  571805|Sheriffs Vehicles
1,200,384.83 |  1710702]  571805|Sheriff's Vehicles
1711375]  579900|Other Equipment 32,645.07 32,645.07]  1710703|  579900|Other Equipment
1711380]  579800|Other Equipment 26,000.00 2527443 1711380]  571800|Vehicles
72557 | 1710704]  579900|Other Equipment
1711385]  579900|Other Equipment 8.29 6.29]  1710705]  579900|Other Equipment
TOTALS| §2,411,633.40 | § 2,411,633.40 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/USTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

To corract negalive balances for year-end purposes FY17.

-

APPROVED: \ \“\ 7

COUNTY MAYQR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE

el1)

APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

OATE

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD DATE

i




TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT: Flnance /i DATE: _ 31-Aug-17
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: l& %
The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for;
FROM TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM T0 ACCOUNT TASK
1140010 516900|Part-Time Seasonal Pay 63.00 | $ 63.00 114 652500 Commission
1150010 516900{Part-Time Seasonal Pay 6,327.00 8,327.00 115 552500|Commission
1310110 559118 Transfer 7,906.00 7.806.00 131 §52500|Commission
TOTALS| $  14,296.00 $  14,296.00 J(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)
REMARKSAUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:;
To correct negative balances for year-end purposes FY17.
APPROVED: “\\ / \ \
COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUBERINTENDENT DATE / [/ ?
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS M\“\\
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE DATE ‘
APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS
CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD DATE

FNTT




TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE ) FY 2017

DEPARTMENT: Finance , oare: /bl

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: §

The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM . TO
PROJECT] UNIT |[EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT  JEXPENSH " NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1711365 579100/ Schaad Road 4,305.30 4,305.30| 1711232] 579100|New Roads/Drives-Hardin Valley Middie
TOTALS 4,305.30 4,305.30|(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:
Transfer funding from Schaad Road project to Gibbs and Hardin Valley Middie Schools infrastructure projects

7,

APPROVED: \ S/

O

COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE
APPROVED AS TO /
AVAILIBILITY OF FUNDS uth\E

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE DATE
APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD DATE



TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE
DEPARTMENT: Heaith Department DATE: 8/31/12017
e —
AUTHORIZING SJGNATURE: o §\
P ,
"The following fine-item budget transfer is requested in ihe budget for:
FROM. TO.
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT uNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1015403]  530900] Contract W/ other | 10,000.00 10,000.00{ 1015403 516900{ Part Time Seasonal

TOTALS| 10,000.00

10,000.00[(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

mm§>mxmtcmﬁ_m_ﬂ>ﬁoz FOR REQUEST: FY18 School Flu ?:&,:m for part time help
APPROVED: \\\\ d
COUNTY MAYOR DATE
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS \m\\\\ W\R\\Q
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE DATE 0
APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS
CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD DATE




TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE
DEPARTMENT: Health Department DATE:  8/29/2017
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: 7, ., 4
The:following line-item. butiget transfer is requested in the budget for;
) FROM , i TO
PROJECT] 'UNIT ] EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT | AMOQUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME. PROJECT
TasK. | AGCOUNT FROM TO | Aceount _ 1 Task
| _1015421]  518900| Full Time Regular 44,238.00{  44,238.00] 1015463 518900/ Full Time Regular
1015483| 518900 Eull Time Regular 48,240.66|  4824066] 1015421 518900 Full Time Regular
1015463]  518900] FullTime Regular | 44,238:00(  44,238.00] 1015421 518900| Full Time Regular
1015421] 518900| Full Time Regular | 44,238.00[ .44,238,00[ 1015463 518900| Full Time: Regular
1015463| 518900| FuliTime Regular | 66,206.80] 66,206.80] 1015454 518900} Full Time Regular:
TOTALS| 247,161.46]._247,161.46)(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

 REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST;

_FY18 department chiange for employee

APPROVED:

COUNTY:MAYOR

APPROVED ASTO

AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS m“&mm S

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

APPROVED FOR-
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD

DATE.

_

/)7

DATE  °

DATE




TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT: Enginaering & Public Warks ) 2-Aug-17
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: N \
Dwight Vgh de Vate

The following line-lem budget transfer is requested in the budget for: \ﬂr\ / mu

) FROM TO ]
PROJECT] UNIT EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _[EXPENS NAME ROJECT

ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCO TASK
na 17113271 579100[Fox Lonas - Infrasinciuure $_350,000.00 |'$__ 350.000.00 1711326|_ 578100] Schaeffer Rd - Infrastructure na
na 1711385] 579100[Schaad Rd - Infrastructure $ 47000000 [$~ 470,00000 | 1711326 579100]Schasffer Rd - Infrasiruciure na
| $ 82000000 [$  820,000.00 {TOTALS MUST EQUAL)
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:
These transfers are neaded fo fully fund the cost of the Schaeffer Road ralocation project,
V7, J 7
APPROVED: §\ \\ V
/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE 7 \
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILIBILITY OF FUNDS |§ 2
DATE ¢

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

COMMISSION CHAIRMAN/SCHOOL BOARD

DATE




TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE FY 2018
DEPARTMENT: Finance DATE:  €//1?

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: ‘

The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO
PROJECT} UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT  |EXPENSH NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1711232 579100|New Roads/Drives-Hardin Valley Middle 4,305.30 4,305.30{ 1711365| 579100{Schaad Road
TOTALS - 4,305.30 4,305.30(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

Transfer funding from Hardin Valley Middie School infrastructure projects to Schaad Road project

APPROVED: W\A\\ \
\ [4

COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE

_$ell

APPROVED AS TO
AVAILIBILITY OF FUNDS

DATE ‘

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINANCE COMMIT TEE/SCHOGL BOARD DATE



